KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

No.SSV/HSA/Natural Science/Kannada Medium/Edn/KSGD/2018 Thiru

Thiruvananthapuram, Dated: 24.06.2021

ERRATUM NOTIFICATION

Sub: HSA - Natural Science - Kannada Medium - Education Department - Kasargod Dist.-Cat. No. 356/2012 - Erratum Notification - issuing of - reg:-

Ref: 1. R/L No. 399/2018/SSV dated 07.06.2018.

- 2. Interim Order of the Hon'ble KAT in MA(EKM) No.433 of 2021 in OA(EKM) No. 459 of 2018 dated 03.03.2021 and MA(EKM) No. 391 of 2021 in OA(EKM) No. 2483 of 2017 dated 23.02.2021.
- 3. Order of the Hon'ble Chairman in the file No. DR4-3/50024/2018-KPSC dated 20.04.2021.
- 4. Order of the Hon'ble Chairman in the file No. SSV/HSA/Natural Science/Kannada Medium/Edn/KSGD/2018 dated 22.06.2021.

It is hereby notified that the entry regarding the withholding of the result of the candidates with Sl. No. 3 & 30 in the Ranked List No. 399/2018/SSV dated 07.06.2018 published for the post of HSA - Natural Science - Kannada Medium in Education Department in Kasargod District (Cat. No. 356/2012) is deleted in compliance with the Interim Order of the Hon'ble KAT under reference 2nd cited.

(By Order of the Commission)

SAJU GEORGE SECRETARY KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

(APPROVED FOR ISSUE)

SECTION OFFICER, SSV